

FILED
Jun 29, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 34035-0-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

Carrie Aenk,

Appellant.

Spokane County Superior Court Cause No. 15-1-00347-1

The Honorable Judge James Triplet

Appellant's Opening Brief

Jodi R. Backlund
Manek R. Mistry
Attorneys for Appellant

BACKLUND & MISTRY
P.O. Box 6490
Olympia, WA 98507
(360) 339-4870
backlundmistry@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ISSUES AND ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PRIOR PROCEEDINGS..... 1

ARGUMENT..... 5

I. The court violated Ms. Aenk’s right to present a defense by prohibiting her from introducing critical evidence. . 5

II. The evidence was insufficient to convict Ms. Aenk of third-degree theft. 8

III. If the state substantially prevails, the Court of Appeals should decline to award any appellate costs requested. 9

CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Chambers v. Mississippi, 410 U.S. 284, 93 S.Ct. 1038, 35 L.Ed.2d 297 (1973)..... 2

Holmes v. S. Carolina, 547 U.S. 319, 126 S.Ct. 1727, 164 L.Ed.2d 503 (2006)..... 2

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

Salas v. Hi-Tech Erectors, 168 Wn.2d 664, 230 P.3d 583 (2010)..... 2

State v. Blazina, 182 Wn.2d 827, 344 P.3d 680 (2015)..... 6

State v. Franklin, 180 Wn.2d 371, 325 P.3d 159 (2014) 2, 4

State v. Jones, 168 Wn.2d 713, 230 P.3d 576 (2010)..... 2, 3, 4

State v. Mau, 178 Wn.2d 308, 308 P.3d 629 (2013)..... 5

State v. Sinclair, 192 Wn.App. 380, 367 P.3d 612 (2016)..... 6

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. VI..... 1, 2, 3

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV 1, 2, 3

Wash. Const. art. I, §22..... 1, 2

Wash. Const. art. I, §3..... 1, 2

WASHINGTON STATE STATUTES

RCW 9A.56.020..... 4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

ER 401 2

ER 801 3

RAP 2.5..... 2
